Survey of Career Services Offices in Higher Education

TABLE 5.1 ABOUT WHAT PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS WHO CURRENTLY GRADUATE FROM YOUR
INSTITUTION OR PROGRAM WOULD YOU SAY HAVE COMPLETED AN INTERNSHIP WHILE AT THE

COLLEGE?

Mean

Median

Minimum

Maximum

Entire sample

49.98

51.00

5.00

99.00

TABLE 5.2 ABOUT WHAT PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS WHO CURRENTLY GRADUATE FROM YOUR
INSTITUTION OR PROGRAM WOULD YOU SAYHAVE COMPLETED AN INTERNSHIP WHILE AT THE
COLLEGE? BROKEN OUT BY PUBLIC OR PRIVATE STATUS

Public or Private Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Status

Public 46.95 47.00 5.00 99.00
Private 53.32 56.00 10.00 86.00

TABLE 5.3 ABOUT WHAT PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS WHO CURRENTLY GRADUATE FROM YOUR
INSTITUTION OR PROGRAM WOULD YOU SAY HAVE COMPLETED AN INTERNSHIP WHILE AT THE
COLLEGE? BROKEN OUT BY ENROLLMENT

Enrollment Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Under 2000 49.81 51.00 5.00 99.00
2000+ to 6000 40.67 35.00 5.00 70.00
6000+ to 10000 59.86 69.00 10.00 85.00
10000+ 52.13 53.50 20.00 75.00
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TABLE 5.4 ABOUT WHAT PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS WHO CURRENTLY GRADUATE FROM YOUR
INSTITUTION OR PROGRAM WOULD YOU SAY HAVE COMPLETED AN INTERNSHIP WHILE AT THE
COLLEGE? BROKEN OUT BY COST OF TUITION

Tuition Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Under $7000 27.50 27.50 5.00 70.00
$7000 to $2000 56.60 60.00 10.00 99.00
$20000+ to 55.10 60.50 15.00 85.00
$35000

$35000+ 60.70 64.50 25.00 86.00

TABLE 5.5 ABOUT WHAT PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS WHO CURRENTLY GRADUATE FROM YOUR
INSTITUTION OR PROGRAM WOULD YOU SAY HAVE COMPLETED AN INTERNSHIP WHILE AT THE
COLLEGE? BROKEN OUT BY CARNEGIE CLASS OF COLLEGE

Carnegie class of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
college

Community College 23.67 10.00 5.00 56.00

4 year College 50.30 50.00 5.00 99.00
MA/PHD Granting 54.14 60.00 25.00 75.00
College

Research University 56.00 60.00 20.00 85.00
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TABLE 5.6 ABOUT WHAT PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS WHO CURRENTLY GRADUATE FROM YOUR
INSTITUTION OR PROGRAM WOULD YOU SAY HAVE COMPLETED AN INTERNSHIP WHILE AT THE
COLLEGE? BROKEN OUT BY COLLEGES WITH ONE OR MORE THAN ONE OFFICE OF CAREER SERVICES

Does your college Mean Median Minimum Maximum
offer any distinct
offices of career
services for particular
subject areas or

schools?
Yes 64.57 70.00 45.00 85.00
No 46.88 50.00 5.00 99.00
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What would you say has been your college's most successful internship
program?

Engineering programs

Teacher Education and Social Work

| can't narrow it to one.

Big 4 accounting firms

ik iw N e

There have been several programs over time that have established a "satellite" type facility here on-
campus (ex. IBM) and hired current students to do project work as an internship experience right here
on campus.

6. Graduate Public Service Internship Program

7. Management

8. Health Sciences

9. not sure what you mean by this question

10. The Cooperative Education Program. Many also have practicums, etc.

11. unsure

12. Business and Agriculture Departments.

13. School of Communication and Arts, School of Computer Science and Math

14. Business. Engineering, and Arts Management

15. National Life Group

16. Physiotherapy

17. funded programs

18. - Accounting Firms - Boeing - Idaho Department of Transportation - Oregon Department of
Transportation - Plummer-Worley Service Learning -

19. Sports mgmt.

20. Professional Development Course. Internship with an online component that develops students’
emotional intelligence skill sets.

21. too many to name

22. General Motors

23. College of Business and College of Education

24. Aspen Institute

25. Engineering

26. all health professions

27. Don't understand the question. The career center hosts an internship program and works successfully
with many employers but we also have internship courses run through a few other departments on
campus separately; they report some success with employers as well.

28. teaching research in science

29. Student Teaching

30. PT program

31. Nursing, Business, Human Performance and Physical Education.

32. none

33. fashion design

34. Association of Independent Kentucky Colleges and Universities Legislative Internship

35. Junior Internship Program - a structured program to prepare and teach students how to secure an

internship.
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36.

There is no information tracked to support an answer.

37.

Summer internship program where we pay students $2400 each to complete a non-paid internship.
We funded 109 summer 2013

38.

Programs that require the applied experience (i.e., education, business, health professions)
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TABLE 6.1 DOES YOUR OFFICE OR ANOTHER UNIT OF YOUR COLLEGE TRACK THE PERCENTAGE OF
RECENT GRADS WHO HAVE A JOB WITHIN A CERTAIN PERIOD OF GRADUATION?

No Answer

Yes

No

Entire sample

2.27%

81.82%

15.91%

TABLE 6.2 DOES YOUR OFFICE OR ANOTHER UNIT OF YOUR COLLEGE TRACK THE PERCENTAGE OF
RECENT GRADS WHO HAVE A JOB WITHIN A CERTAIN PERIOD OF GRADUATION? BROKEN OUT BY
PUBLIC OR PRIVATE STATUS

Public or Private Status No Answer Yes No
Public 4.35% 78.26% 17.39%
Private 0.00% 85.71% 14.29%

TABLE 6.3 DOES YOUR OFFICE OR ANOTHER UNIT OF YOUR COLLEGE TRACK THE PERCENTAGE OF
RECENT GRADS WHO HAVE A JOB WITHIN A CERTAIN PERIOD OF GRADUATION? BROKEN OUT BY

ENROLLMENT

Enrollment No Answer Yes No
Under 2000 0.00% 82.35% 17.65%
2000+ to 6000 0.00% 63.64% 36.36%
6000+ to 10000 0.00% 100.00% 0.00%
10000+ 11.11% 88.89% 0.00%
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TABLE 6.4 DOES YOUR OFFICE OR ANOTHER UNIT OF YOUR COLLEGE TRACK THE PERCENTAGE OF
RECENT GRADS WHO HAVE A JOB WITHIN A CERTAIN PERIOD OF GRADUATION? BROKEN OUT BY

COST OF TUITION

Tuition No Answer Yes No
Under $7000 0.00% 80.00% 20.00%
$7000 to $2000 0.00% 75.00% 25.00%
$20000+ to $35000 0.00% 90.00% 10.00%
$35000+ 8.33% 83.33% 8.33%

TABLE 6.5 DOES YOUR OFFICE OR ANOTHER UNIT OF YOUR COLLEGE TRACK THE PERCENTAGE OF
RECENT GRADS WHO HAVE A JOB WITHIN A CERTAIN PERIOD OF GRADUATION? BROKEN OUT BY
CARNEGIE CLASS OF COLLEGE

Carnegie class of college No Answer Yes No
Community College 0.00% 75.00% 25.00%
4 year College 0.00% 84.00% 16.00%
MA/PHD Granting College 0.00% 71.43% 28.57%
Research University 12.50% 87.50% 0.00%

TABLE 6.6 DOES YOUR OFFICE OR ANOTHER UNIT OF YOUR COLLEGE TRACK THE PERCENTAGE OF
RECENT GRADS WHO HAVE A JOB WITHIN A CERTAIN PERIOD OF GRADUATION? BROKEN OUT BY

COLLEGES WITH ONE OR MORE THAN ONE OFFICE OF CAREER SERVICES

Does your college offer any | No Answer Yes No
distinct offices of career

services for particular

subject areas or schools?

Yes 12.50% 75.00% 12.50%
No 0.00% 83.33% 16.67%
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